# 503286094 04/29/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3332712

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Name		
BRIAN S. ARMSTRONG					10/24/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 Τ Λ				
Name:					
Street Address:	THE UWM RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. 3230 EAST KENWOOD BOULEVARD				
Internal Address:					
City:	MILWAUKEE				
State/Country:	WISCON	51N			
Postal Code:	53211				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	14	4698350			
Application Number: Application Number:	14	4698350			
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	14 ATA	4698350 4034252			
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	14 ATA (9	4698350	is uns	uccessfi	ul, it will be sent
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (9 e sent to t provided;	4698350 4034252 49)760-9502 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 94	4698350 4034252 49)760-9502 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 4 497600404			
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 94 ef	4698350 4034252 49)760-9502 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 497600404 iling@knobbe.com	be sent	t via US .	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 9 <sup>2</sup> ef Kl	4698350 4034252 49)760-9502 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will a</b> 497600404 iling@knobbe.com NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & E	be sent	t via US .	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 1 94 ef KI 20	4698350 4034252 49)760-9502 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 497600404 iling@knobbe.com	be sent	t via US .	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 9 <sup>2</sup> ef KI 20 1 <sup>4</sup>	4698350 4034252 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will i</b> 497600404 iling@knobbe.com NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & E 040 MAIN STREET	be sent	t via US .	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 1 92 ef Kl 20 12 IR	4698350 4034252 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 497600404 iling@knobbe.com NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & E 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR	be sent	t via US .	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 1 92 ef Kl 20 12 IR	4698350 4034252 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will i</b> 497600404 iling@knobbe.com NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & E 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR AVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614	be sent	t via US .	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 1 92 ef Kl 20 12 IR	4698350 4034252 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 497600404 iling@knobbe.com NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & E 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR &VINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 MRIM.002C8 / MRIM.002C	be sent	t via US .	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 1 92 ef KI 20 14 IR	4698350 4034252 49)760-9502 <b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> 497600404 iling@knobbe.com NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & E 040 MAIN STREET 4TH FLOOR AVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 MRIM.002C8 / MRIM.002C MORGAN COATES	be sent	t via US .	

source=Assignment-Armstrong#page1.tif source=Assignment-Armstrong#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to The UWM Research Foundation, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin non-stock, non-profit corporation having its principal place of business at:

3230 East Kenwood Boulevard UWM Alumni House Milwaukee, WI 53211

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Brian S. Armstrong 4107 N. Prospect Ave. Shorewood, WI 53211-1741

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "MOTION TRACKING SYSTEM FOR REAL TIME ADAPTIVE IMAGING AND SPECTROSCOPY" for which I have executed a United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/804.417, filed May 18, 2007;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

### PATENT REEL: 035529 FRAME: 0960

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

24 0 -+ 2007 Date

Brian S=Armstrong 5. 2.

# PATENT REEL: 035529 FRAME: 0961

# **RECORDED: 04/29/2015**